

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

101793958

**IEET** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08244.0027 CUSTOMER NUMBER: 22,852

					_					
				and Trademarks: nts or copy thereof.	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS					
1.	Name o	of conveying party	v(ies):	1 ./	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Suk-Ja	e LEE   IIII		17/25/1						
		702	2 5 2007	· // ( /	Name: Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.					
A =1=1:4:=		(A)	RE	ahadû = Vaa = Na						
		(s) of conveying	enves) ana	ched? □ Yes 図 No	Internal A					
3.	Nature	of conveyance:			Street Add	dress:	San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-sh Kyoungki-do 467-860, Republic of Koro			
					City:					
×		Assignment		Merger	State:	T	Zip Code:			
		-			Otate.	1	21p code.			
		Security Agreement		Change of Name						
						-				
		Other			Additional	name(s) &	Address(es) attached?			
		A 11 00 0000				, ,	Address(es) attached?			
	on Date:	April 20, 2001			□ Yes ⊠ N					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date application:									
A.	Patent A	Application Numb	per(s):		B. Patent Number(s):					
		09/740,945								
				Additional numbers attac	hed? □ Yes	⊠ No				
5.		and address of pa			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name:	Mr. Er	nest F. Chapman			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ⊠					
Internal	FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P.				Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)					
7/31 <b>/20</b> 0	1 TDIAZ1	0000095 09740	945 )		Authorized	d to be cha	rged to deposit account			
1 FC:581			40.00 OP		1					
Street A	ddress:	1300   Street	, <b>N</b> .W.							
City:		Washington			8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>					
State:	_	DC	Zip:	20005-3315	:					
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>										
		Ernest F. Chapman				: 	July 25, 2001			
	-	Reg. No. 2		Signa Signa	ature		Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2										

**RECORDED: 07/25/2001** 

SOLECTOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

for which ANA executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on 2 executed an application for United States Letters Patent on 2 executed an application for United States Letters Patent on 2 executed an application for United States Letters Patent on 2 executed and the state of th	WHEREAS I/We, the below nar entitled METHOD FOR MANUFACT	ned inventor(s)	), (here OPPE	inafter referred to R INTERCON	o as Assignor(s NECTION IN	], have made an i	nvention TOR
##HEREAS, MYUNDALELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES CO., LTD., a concertion of REPUBLIC OF KOREA whose post office address is San 138-1, Amil-ri, Bubal-sub, tchon-shi, Kyoungki-do 487-890, Republic of Korea (horoinafler referrance) is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this hwerition in all countries more greater than the wind on the papication of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in head patients upon this application.  **NOW F-HEREF-DRE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in head paid and other good and variety acknowledged, IfWe, as Assignar(s), have skill, sessignad, transferred, and set over, and do bereby said, assignad, transferred, and set over, and do bereby said, assignad, transferred, and set over, and do bereby said, assignad, transferred, and set over, and do bereby said, assignad, transferred, and set over, and consideration from Assignae is hereby acknowledged, IfWe, as Assignar(s), have skill, assignated transferred, and set over, and do bereby said.  **Institute of the Institute of the United States which may be granted theroun, and as releases therefore, and as the successors of the supplication, and continuations of this application, and continuations of this application, and continuations of this application, and distributed the said of the state of the set of the s							· ,
post chicks sick sain 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubel-sub, tchon-shi, Kyoungki-to-467-860, Republic of Korse (hereinafter referrant for the dischard or dischard or dischard the variety of the dischard or disch	for which IMVe executed an application United States Latters Patent on Decem	for United States	les Lett , 20_	ters Patent conci 00 (Serial No.0	urrently herewith 9/740,945	or filed an applic	ation for
other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, they, as Assignor(s), have sold, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its landle successors and passigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application. Serial No. (if any), and this application, and all reliseous thereof, and all reliable to disapplication and all applications for Latters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all reliseous thereof, and all relights to disam prority, on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this applications for Latters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, and resistates thereof, and all religions of the provisional properties of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letter Patent for the invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, and invention to Assignee, its successors and assignment, and invention to Assignee, and the first think to this invention in said Assignee, its auccessors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and relisive and the patent than a patent that they be necessary or desirable to perfect the first this to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors and assignee, and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the first think to the first patent and the patent and the patent and the patent and the patent	post office address is San 136-1, Ami-ri referred to as Assignee), is desirous of throughout the world, and in and to the a	i, Bubal-eub, t securing the er	chon-e	thi, Kyoungki-de tht. title, and inte	o <b>467-860, Rep</b> rest in and to th	ublic of Korea (he is invention in all c	ereinafter countries
instead; end at Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all rejects thereof, and all rights to draint profity on the basis of the above provision (if any), as well as all rights to claim profity on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, rehewals, and and Later the states thereof, and Invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, rehewals, and the states thereof, and Invention to a supplications of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official only foreign country whose duty it is to Issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letter Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.  AND TWE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We heave into execute and will not execute and will not execute and eliver any and all papers there are said and proceeding any eligible papers when saided upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers the ray be necessary or destrable to perfect the trie to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reistate applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns and assigns, may represent the tries invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.  Notary Public  Subscribed end sworn to before me this	other good and valuable consideration to have sold, assigned, transferred, and se	he r <b>eceipt of wi</b> et over, and do right, title, and	hich fro hereby interes	rn Assignee is he sell, assign, tran it in and to this in	ereby acknowle: Isler, and set ov Invention, provis	iged, I/We, as Asi er unto theAssign onal application S	signor(s), ee, its lawfui serial No.
AND YWE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assigner, its successors and assigns, any facts known to meius respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding signed its successors and assigns, any facts known to meius respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding signed its eligibility of this invention in said Assignee, its auccessors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reliable on this invention in said Assignee, its auccessors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reliable applications, make all rightful dates and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns or obtain any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns understood trial any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.  County of KOTES.  State of Kyoungkind day of	thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United claims prougly on the basis of the above of this application, and all applications for and all Letters. Patent which may be greatly as the poor, and it was been authorized by authorized and any afficient of any foreign country when any any afficient of any foreign country when any any any any any any any any any an	ited States while or Letters Pater anted on this incided on this incided and reques those duty it is to	ch may polication two licitive to est the to so issue	be granted ther ion (if any), as we in may hereafter in in any foreign Commissioner of a patents on appl	eon, and all reis all as all rights to be filed for this il country, and all Patents and Tr ications as desc	sues thereof, and o claim priority on: overtion in any for extensions, reneved ademarks of the L ribed above, to isi	all rights the basis reign country wals, and Inited States sue all Letter:
Assignee its successors and assigns, any facts known to melus respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding sign at its will be perfect when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and relisted applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patient protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.  Country of Kotes  State of Kyoungki-do  Signature  DATE  April 20, 2001  Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of  Signature  DATE  Address  Signature  DATE  Address  Signature  Signature  DATE  Signature  DATE  Signature  DATE  Signature  DATE  Signature  DATE  Signature  DATE  Address  Signature  DATE  Address  Signature  DATE  Address  Signature  DATE  DATE  Signature  DATE  DATE  Signature  DATE  DATE  Signature  DATE  DATE	AND IWE HEREBY covenant I/We have not executed and will not exe	that I/We have ecute any agree	the full ment i	right to convey to n conflict with thi	he interest assi s Assignment;	gned by this Assig	nment, and
County of Kotea	Assigned its successors and assigns, a sign at lawful papers when called upon to perfect the title to this invention in same applications, make all rightful or to obtain and enforce proper patent properties.	any facts known to do so, execu aid Assignee, if aths and general otection for this	n to me ute and ts succ ally do s inver	vius respecting the deliver any and essors or assign everything possitution in the Unite	is invention, and all papers that r is, execute all code to aid Assign d States and a	i testify in any lega nay be necessary ivisional, continus lee, its successors ny foreign country	al proc <b>eeding</b> or desirable ation, and assigns it being
State of Kybungki-do  ss. Address San 136-1 Ami-n Bubal-sub Ichon-shi Kybungki-do 467-860 Republic of Kores  SIGNATURE  DATE April 20, 2001  Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of  Notary Public  Name	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IA	We have hereu	into sel	our hands:	7. P		
State of Kybungki-do  Signature  DATE  April 20, 2001  Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of  Signature  DATE  April 20, 2001  Name  Address  Signature  DATE  April 20, 2001  Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of  Signature  DATE  April 20, 2001  Signature  DATE  Signature  DATE  DATE  Signature  DATE  DATE				Name A FE	OUIZ JAC		
State of Kyoungki do 467-860; Rapublic of Korea  SIGNATURE DATEApril 20, 2001  Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of  Notary Public  Name Address  State of  Signature DATE  Signature DATE  Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of20	그런 최근 그 얼마 잘되었다면서 가장 다른 가지 되고 한테 그리는 바로 이 없다는 그 그 그는	es.				ubal-eub. Ichon-st	<del>-</del> ti
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of  Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of  Notary Public  Name	State of Kyoungki-do						
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of  Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of  Signature  Signature  Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 20				CICNATURE	The same	<b>&gt;_</b>	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of  Notary Public  Name		· ·			pril 20	001	
County of Name							
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 20				, 20	-• `		
Subscribed and swom to before me this day of 20	, HOURTY HUO!						
Subscribed and swom to before me this day of 20			: , ;	• .			
Signature	Country	ee.	·		<del></del>		
Signature	State of	<b>. 33</b>		Modi ess			•
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 20			· .	SIGNIATION !			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Subjections and awarn to before me thisday of 20				- A - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C			
				* !			
Programme Anna Company (April)			of	20_			
	Participation of the Control of the	10116					•

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 3 WASHINGTON, D.C.

FHFGD, Juna 97